HB0656/183229/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 656

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "study;" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 2 through line 6 on page 3, inclusive; and on page 4, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 9, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 7 and 21, strike "(B)" and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(A)" and "(B)", respectively; in line 8, strike "YEARS" and substitute "YEAR"; and in the same line, strike "THROUGH 2028"; in line 13, strike "\$9,000,000" and substitute "\$7,400,000"; in line 14, strike "\$10,000,000" and substitute "\$6,200,000"; in line 15, strike "\$80,000,000" and substitute "\$44,100,000"; in line 16, strike "\$10,000,000" and substitute "\$8,500,000"; and in line 17, strike "\$60,000,000" and substitute "\$39,100,000"; in line 18, strike "YEARS 2025 THROUGH 2028" and substitute "YEAR 2024"; and in line 20, strike "10% EACH YEAR" and substitute "AT LEAST THE PERCENTAGE INCREASE IN AVAILABLE FUNDS FOR THE PROGRAM OBTAINED BY THE STATE IN FORMULA DOLLARS FROM THE FEDERAL INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT AND JOBS ACT".